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Questionnalre Results

1. Do you currently visit the Park? ...... 81% visit the park regularly......

2. If so, how often — how many times per month approximately?
............... on average 13 times per month = twice per week

3. Why do you visit; what is your main purpose for visiting? 1st
Please
tick all
relevant

s options
Walking through (on your way somewhere else) 43%
Walking around the park 54%
Playing on play equipment 43%
Supervising children playing 51%
Socialising with friends (sitting or standing) 51%
Dog walking 8%
Sitting in the fresh air 54%
Jogging 16%
Cycling through (on your way somewhere else) 13%
Cycling around the park 17%
On the grass : football 27%

“ cricket 19%
“ othersport .................... 3%
Games court : football 22%
“ cricket 14%
“ basketball 13%
Skate board 5%
BMX 8%
Tennis 5%
Other sports: Badmington, Scooter riding
Other activity: Litter picking

Rate the facilities Average scores
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General Grass areas X
Play area equipment X
Games court X
Seating & bins X
Tree planting X

Park Questionnaire Results 2014 page 1 of 3



®4PBirmingham City Council
4

4. What improvements would you make
to Raymond Road Park?

Order of support  (with regard to
voters’ scoring and number of items

voted for..)
Additional Seating 2nd
Additional Bins 10
Community garden area 16
Additional tree planting 9
Flowering bulbs 7
Wild flower areas 12
Outdoor fitness equipment 1st
Toddler Play equipment 8
Junior Play equipment 5th
Youth Play equipment 4th
Additional games court 11
Heritage information boards 19
Band stand 18
Tennis 17
Cricket practice nets 3rd
Table tennis tables 15
Skate park / BMX 13
Additional fencing around 6
play area
Additional fencing to games 14
court
Other suggestions & number |5 CCTV
of people who mentioned 2 Swings for babies
them: 2 Pond

2 more to do

2 lighting

1 Whirlwind - remove

1 Whirlwind - increase size

1 signage for keeping tidy

1 Shade areas

1 Scooter area

1 Rocks -remove

1 Picnic area

1 park patrols

1 nature trail

1 events

1 direction guide (East)

1 decorations

1 children play room

1 badminton

1 artificial grass sports pitch
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Questionnaire Results

5. About you

Age Number of people
7 <10 9
‘ 11-19 10
20-30 17
31-64 23
>65 4
Total 65
59% Male

41% Female

Ethnic origin:

54% Pakistani / British Pakistani
12% Asian

10% White British / British

8% Bangladeshi

8% Pathan / Pashtun

4% Somalia

2% lIrish

2% Kashmiri
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